Other Impact Fees $0

Other (List)

$0

Financing Fees

Cost of Bond Issuance $0

Permanent Loan Origination Fee $0

Credit Enhancement $0

Other Permanent Loan Fees $0

Soft Costs

Appraisal $450

Market Study $0

3. Expenses

Environmental Reports $1,205

Survey $1,200

Permits $0

Lease-Up Period Marketing $0

Accounting/Cost Certification $0

Title Insurance and Recording $0

Relocation $0

FF&E $0

Capital Needs Assessment (if rehab) $6,000

Legal $1,200

Other (List)

Energy audit $550

Fees:

Bridge Loan Fees $0

Organizational Fees $0

Syndication Fees $0

Total Development Fee $0

Developer Overhead $0

Other Consultant Fees $8,429

Other (List)

$0

Reserves Funded from Capital:

Lease-Up Reserve $0

Operating Reserve $0

Replacement Reserve $0

Capital Needs Reserve $0

Debt Service Reserve $0

Escrows $0

Other: (List)

$0

TOTAL COSTS: $168,570

Page 1 4. Proforma

APPLICANT: Madison Community Cooperative, 19 N Hancock Cooperative Phase II Rehab

4. PROJECT PROFORMA

Enter total Revenue and Expense information for the proposed project for a 30 year period.

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 Year 16

Gross Income 55,826 57,501 59,226 61,003 62,833 64,718 66,660 68,659 70,719 72,841 75,026 77,277 79,595 81,983 84,442 86,976

Less Vacancy/Bad Debt 1,675 1,725 1,777 1,830 1,885 1,942 2,000 2,060 2,122 2,185 2,251 2,318 2,388 2,459 2,533 2,609

Income from Non-Residential Use* 960 989 1,018 1,049 1,080 1,113 1,146 1,181 1,216 1,253 1,290 1,329 1,369 1,410 1,452 1,496

Total Revenue 55,112 56,765 58,468 60,222 62,029 63,889 65,806 67,780 69,814 71,908 74,065 76,287 78,576 80,933 83,361 85,862

Expenses:
Office Expenses and Phone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Real Estate Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Advertising, Accounting, Legal Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Payroll, Payroll Taxes and Benefits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Property Insurance 2,795 2,887 2,983 3,081 3,183 3,288 3,396 3,508 3,624 3,744 3,867 3,995 4,127 4,263 4,403 4,549

Mtc, Repairs and Mtc Contracts 1,046 1,081 1,116 1,153 1,191 1,230 1,271 1,313 1,356 1,401 1,447 1,495 1,544 1,595 1,648 1,702

Utilities (gas/electric/fuel/water/sewer) 6,226 6,432 6,644 6,863 7,090 7,324 7,565 7,815 8,073 8,339 8,615 8,899 9,193 9,496 9,809 10,133

Property Mgmt 37,774 39,021 40,308 41,638 43,012 44,432 45,898 47,413 48,977 50,594 52,263 53,988 55,770 57,610 59,511 61,475

Operating Reserve Pmt 448 463 478 494 510 527 544 562 581 600 620 640 662 683 706 729

Replacement Reserve Pmt 448 463 478 494 510 527 544 562 581 600 620 640 662 683 706 729

Support Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other (List)

Supplies 927 958 989 1,022 1,056 1,090 1,126 1,164 1,202 1,242 1,283 1,325 1,369 1,414 1,460 1,509

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Operating Expenses 49,664 51,303 52,996 54,745 56,552 58,418 60,346 62,337 64,394 66,519 68,715 70,982 73,325 75,744 78,244 80,826

Net Operating Income 5,447 5,462 5,472 5,477 5,477 5,471 5,460 5,443 5,419 5,389 5,351 5,305 5,251 5,189 5,117 5,036

Debt Service:
First Mortgage 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236

Second Mortgage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other (List)

Total Debt Service 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236 4,236

Total Annual Cash Expenses 53,900 55,539 57,232 58,981 60,788 62,654 64,582 66,573 68,630 70,755 72,951 75,218 77,561 79,980 82,480 85,062

Total Net Operating Income 1,211 1,226 1,236 1,241 1,241 1,235 1,224 1,207 1,183 1,153 1,115 1,069 1,015 953 881 800

Debt Service Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deferred Developer Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash Flow 1,211 1,226 1,236 1,241 1,241 1,235 1,224 1,207 1,183 1,153 1,115 1,069 1,015 953 881 800

AHF City Interest Loan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Including commercial tenants, laundry facilities, vending machines, parking spaces, storage spaces or application fees.

DCR Hard Debt 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.28 1.28 1.27 1.26 1.25 1.24 1.22 1.21 1.19

DCR Total Debt 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.28 1.28 1.27 1.26 1.25 1.24 1.22 1.21 1.19

Assumptions
Vacancy Rate 3.0% *Please list all fees (per unit per month)

and non-residential income:
Non-residential use is 2 parking spots @ $40/mn each. Utilities includes internet. Food plan is
$100, but excluded throughout for clarity.

Annual Increase Income 3.0%

Annual Increase Exspenses 3.3%

Other
The house payment to MCC ($44805 in year 1) covers all MCC-wide expenses including personnel, maintenance other than small repairs, office expenses, legal, accounting, education, reserves other than house reserves, etc and is listed under
"Property Management" with two items removed: insurance, which is listed separately, and the house's default 6% share of MCC-wide debt service ($4236), which is itemized under "First Mortgage" so that a DSCR can be calculated. Sharing debt